



MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
 FLEET SECTION

NOTIFICATION OF STATEWIDE CONTRACT

CONTRACT TITLE: Flashing Arrow Panels

CURRENT CONTRACT PERIOD: June 30, 2010

BUYER INFORMATION: Jerry Dunn
 573-526-7932
 Jerry.dunn@modot.mo.gov

RENEWAL INFORMATION	Bid prices should be firm for purchase until June 30, 2010. Three (3) one-year extensions are available upon mutual consideration by Missouri Department of Transportation and the successful bidder. Allowance for inflation increases will be considered at the time of offer of these extensions.
----------------------------	--

ALL PURCHASES MADE UNDER THIS CONTRACT MUST BE FOR **PUBLIC USE ONLY**.
 PURCHASES FOR PERSONAL USE BY PUBLIC EMPLOYEES OR OFFICIALS ARE PROHIBITED.

CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NUMBER	VENDOR INFORMATION	District	COOP PROCUREMENT
3-090625		IntelliStrobe safety Systems LLC. 4136 S. MCCann Ct. Springfield MO 65804 Darrell Crowell 417-883-7720	All	Yes
3-090625		NuWay Concrete Forms Inc 4190 Hoffmeister Ave St Louis MO Kieth Foreman 314-544-1214 Ext. 3015 Cell 314-581-4771	All	Yes
3-090625		Keyesport MFG Inc 1610 Mulberry St. Keysport IL 62253 Charles Kerns 618-749-5510	All	Yes



**Truck Mounted Arrow Panel (Statewide)
Single Award**

Contract Number: 3-090625

Vendor: Intellistrobe Safety Systems

Item – 1 Truck Mounted Flashing Arrow Panel (Truck-System Powered with LED Lamps)

MAKE/MODEL: K & K Systems / KKAB3672-15TM

PRICE: \$2,749.00

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 10%

Delivery will be made 45 days after receipt of order.

Vendor bidding all Districts .

**IntelliStrobe Safety Systems LLC
Darrell Crowell
4136 S. McCann Ct.
Springfield MO. 65804
417-883-7720**



**Truck Mounted Arrow Panel (Statewide)
Single Award**

Contract Number: 3-090625

Vendor: Intellistrobe Safety Systems

Item – 2 Truck Mounted Flashing Arrow Panel (Solar Powered with LED Lamps)

MAKE/MODEL: K & K Systems / KKAB3672-15TM with solar

PRICE: \$4,425.00

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 10%

Delivery will be made 45 days after receipt of order.

Vendor bidding all Districts .

**IntelliStrobe Safety Systems LLC
Darrell Crowell
4136 S. McCann Ct.
Springfield MO. 65804
417-883-7720**



**Trailer Mounted Arrow Panel (Statewide)
Single Award**

Contract Number: 3-090625

Vendor: Nu –Way Concrete Forms Inc.

Item – 3 Trailer Mounted Flashing Arrow Panel (Solar Powered with LED Lamps)

MAKE/MODEL: Wanco WTSP – 08MO

PRICE: \$5,164.00

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 10%

Delivery will be made 7-21 days after receipt of order.

Vendor bidding all Districts .

**Nu Way Concrete Forms
Kieth Foreman
4190 Hoffmeister Ave.
St. Louis MO
314-544-1214 ext 3015
Cell 314-581-4771**



**Trailer Mounted Arrow Panel (Statewide)
Single Award**

Contract Number: 3-090625

Vendor: Keysport Mfg. Inc.

Item – 4 Trailer Mounted Flashing Arrow Panel (Diesel Engine Powered with Sealed Beam Lamps)

MAKE/MODEL: Keysport Custom TRL. 15L-DSL

PRICE: \$6,825.00

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount N/A

Delivery will be made 30-45 days after receipt of order.

Vendor bidding all Districts .

**Keysport MFG. Inc
Charles Kern
1610 Mulberry
Keysport IL 62253
618-749-5510**